
Interim Committee Balances
for the

Bureau of Legislative Research

(July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025)
MAY 2025

PER DIEM/MILEAGE & OTHER EXPENSES

COMMITTEE TITLE
FY 2024 - 25 
BEGINNING

PER DIEM & 
MILEAGE

SPECIAL 
EXPENSES

TOTAL 
EXPENSES % EXPENDED

  ENDING 
BALANCE 

ECONOMIC AND TAX POLICY JOINT 7,500.00$            -               -$               0% 7,500.00$               
LEGISLATIVE FACILITIES JOINT 7,500.00$            -               -$               0% 7,500.00$               
SENATE EDUCATION 53,000.00$          2,239.28      2,239.28$       4% 50,760.72$             
SENATE JUDICIARY 20,000.00$          7,762.39      7,762.39$       39% 12,237.61$             
SENATE PUBLIC HEALTH, WELFARE & LABOR 50,000.00$          13,335.93    13,335.93$     27% 36,664.07$             
SENATE TRANS, TECH, LEGIS AFFAIRS 10,000.00$          -$               0% 10,000.00$             
SENATE REVENUE & TAX 10,000.00$          -$               0% 10,000.00$             
SENATE AGRI, FORESTRY & ECONOMIC DEV 19,000.00$          2,788.56      757.87         3,546.43$       19% 16,211.44$             
SENATE CITY, COUNTY & LOCAL AFFAIRS 14,000.00$          662.39         662.39$          5% 13,337.61$             
SENATE INSURANCE & COMMERCE 14,000.00$          7,314.67      981.00         8,295.67$       59% 6,685.33$               
SENATE STATE AGENCY & GOVT'L AFFAIRS 50,000.00$          -$               0% 50,000.00$             
JOINT PERFORMANCE REVIEW 90,000.00$          14,361.85    14,361.85$     16% 75,638.15$             
JOINT PUBLIC RETIREMENT & SS PRGM 30,000.00$          -$               0% 30,000.00$             
SENATE CHILDREN & YOUTH 20,000.00$          13,628.30    13,628.30$     68% 6,371.70$               
JT ADV COM & TECH 34,000.00$          -$               0% 34,000.00$             
HOUSE EDUCATION 122,000.00$        10,819.51    10,819.51$     9% 111,180.49$           
HOUSE JUDICIARY 40,000.00$          16,444.60    16,444.60$     41% 23,555.40$             
HOUSE PUBLIC HEALTH, WELFARE & LABOR 128,000.00$        31,101.05    31,101.05$     24% 96,898.95$             
HOUSE PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 20,000.00$          1,271.03      1,271.03$       6% 18,728.97$             
HOUSE REVENUE & TAX 20,000.00$          -$               0% 20,000.00$             
HOUSE AGING & LEGIS AFFAIRS 47,000.00$          14,942.02    14,942.02$     32% 32,057.98$             
HOUSE AGRI, FORESTRY & ECONOMIC DEVELP 50,000.00$          10,325.89    757.88         11,083.77$     22% 39,674.11$             
HOUSE CITY, COUNTY & LOCAL AFFAIRS 50,000.00$          9,189.81      9,189.81$       18% 40,810.19$             
HOUSE INSURANCE & COMMERCE 50,000.00$          15,828.05    15,828.05$     32% 34,171.95$             
HOUSE STATE AGENCIES & GOVT'L AFFAIRS 88,000.00$          -$               0% 88,000.00$             
Child Maltreatment Investigations Oversight 
Committee 5,000.00$            -$               0% 5,000.00$               
Code Revision Commission 5,000.00$            681.89         681.89$          14% 4,318.11$               
Governor's Emergency Fund Review 5,000.00$            -$               0% 5,000.00$               
Arkansas PANS/PANDAS Advisory Council 10,000.00$          -$               0% 10,000.00$             

Alzheimer's Disease and Dementia Advisory Council 10,000.00$          3,168.51      3,168.51$       32% 6,831.49$               

UNALLOCATED INTERIM COMMITTEE 340,199.00$        340,199.00$           

GRAND TOTAL 1,419,199.00$     175,865.73  2,496.75$    178,362.48$   13% 1,243,333.27$        

JOINT ENERGY 65,806.00$          2,369.83      2,369.83$       4% 63,436.17$             

5/1/2025 1

C



PER DIEM/MILEAGE & EXPENSES

COMMITTEE TITLE
  FY 2024 - 25 
BEGINNING 

FY 2025-26         
ALLOCATIONS        

ECONOMIC AND TAX POLICY JOINT 7,500.00$  

LEGISLATIVE FACILITIES JOINT 7,500.00$  

SENATE EDUCATION 53,000.00$               

SENATE JUDICIARY 20,000.00$               

SENATE PUBLIC HEALTH, WELFARE & LABOR 50,000.00$               

SENATE TRANS, TECH, LEGIS AFFAIRS 10,000.00$               

SENATE REVENUE & TAX 10,000.00$               

SENATE AGRI, FORESTRY & ECONOMIC DEV 19,000.00$               

SENATE CITY, COUNTY & LOCAL AFFAIRS 14,000.00$               

SENATE INSURANCE & COMMERCE 14,000.00$               

SENATE STATE AGENCY & GOVT'L AFFAIRS 50,000.00$               

JOINT PERFORMANCE REVIEW 90,000.00$               

JOINT PUBLIC RETIREMENT & SS PRGM 30,000.00$               

SENATE CHILDREN & YOUTH 20,000.00$               

JT ADV COM & TECH 34,000.00$               

HOUSE EDUCATION 122,000.00$             

HOUSE JUDICIARY 40,000.00$               

HOUSE PUBLIC HEALTH, WELFARE & LABOR 128,000.00$             

HOUSE PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 20,000.00$               

HOUSE REVENUE & TAX 20,000.00$               

HOUSE AGING & LEGIS AFFAIRS 47,000.00$               

HOUSE AGRI, FORESTRY & ECONOMIC DEVELP 50,000.00$               

HOUSE CITY, COUNTY & LOCAL AFFAIRS 50,000.00$               

HOUSE INSURANCE & COMMERCE 50,000.00$               

HOUSE STATE AGENCIES & GOVT'L AFFAIRS 88,000.00$               

Child Maltreatment Investigations Oversight Committee 5,000.00$  

Code Revision Commission 5,000.00$  

Governor's Emergency Fund Review 5,000.00$  

Autism Task Force

Alzheimer's Disease and Dementia Advisory Council 10,000.00$               

JOINT ENERGY 65,806.00$               30,000.00$               

Joint Committee on Military and Veterans Affairs

UNALLOCATED INTERIM COMMITTEE 350,199.00$             350,199.00$             
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